## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4107849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/26/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brightside Technologies Inc.	05/26/2007
3191283 Nova Scotia Company	05/26/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dolby Canada Corporation	
Street Address:	2985 Virtual Way, Suite 150	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5M 4X7	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15283575

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (604)669-3432

Email: gkuroyama@patentable.com

DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: C/O OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP Address Line 2: 480 - THE STATION, 601 W. CORDOVA ST.

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B634 0413/GNM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAVIN N. MANNING
SIGNATURE:	/GavinNManning/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Amalgamation (11731201x9EE5F)#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 040462 FRAME: 0460 504061183



### CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

# Registry Number

3217754

I hereby certify that

3191283 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

BRIGHTSIDE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

#### DOLBY CANADA CORPORATION

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

May 26, 2007

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 040462 FRAME: 0461

**RECORDED: 10/21/2016**